PLD6 and PLD130
Auxiliary Valves
Direct-Acting Pressure Relief Valves
2 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Borås, Sweden
Pressure Relief ValveCatalogue HY17-8701/UK
Applications

on the valve.
General Information PLD130
5 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Borås, Sweden
Pressure Relief ValveCatalogue HY17-8701/UK
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 150125100755025
PLD6-13D.CDR / PLD130_D.EPS/ 9708 / kc
Dimensional and cavity drawing for PLD130 with tightening torques (Mv). Tank line should have area of >250 mm2 at q = 130 l/min
(0.39 in2 at 34.3 USgpm).
Functional symbol for PLD130.Pressure override characteristics for PLD130.
∆ p (bar)
q (l/min)

A series of codes have been established to help customers to
specify the desired properties when ordering the PLD6 pressure
relief valve. The code is incorporated into the basic valve desig-
nation as an identifying suffix, e.g. PLD6G-150-P (see ”Ordering
code” below).
To make ordering easier, certain standard variants have been
given 10-digit ordering numbers, as detailed in the table below.
Valve designation  Ordering number
PLD6G-15/70-O  8234 8910 45
PLD6G-71/150-O  8234 8910 11
PLD6G-151/210-O  8234 8910 29
PLD6G-211/300-O  8234 8910 37
PLD6G-50-P  8234 0006 05
PLD6G-63-P  8234 0006 06
PLD6G-80-P  8234 0006 08
PLD6G-100-P  8234 0006 10
PLD6G-125-P  8234 0006 12
PLD6G-140-P  8234 0006 14
PLD6G-160-P  8234 0006 16
PLD6G-175-P  8234 0006 17
PLD6G-190-P  8234 0006 19
PLD6G-210-P  8234 0006 21
PLD6G-230-P  8234 0006 23
PLD6G-250-P  8234 0006 25
PLD6G-280-P  8234 0006 28
Valve designation   Ordering number
PLD6U-15/70-O    8234 0016 51
PLD6U-71/150-O   8234 0016 52
PLD6U-151/210-O   8234 0016 53
PLD6U-211/300-O   8234 0016 54
PLD6U-50-P   8234 0016 05
PLD6U-63-P   8234 0016 06
PLD6U-80-P   8234 0016 08
PLD6U-100-P   8234 0016 10
PLD6U-125-P   8234 0016 12
PLD6U-140-P   8234 0016 14
PLD6U-160-P   8234 0016 16
PLD6U-175-P   8234 0016 17
PLD6U-190-P   8234 0016 19
PLD6U-210-P   8234 0016 21
PLD6U-230-P   8234 0016 23
PLD6U-250-P   8234 0016 25
PLD6U-280-P   8234 0016 28
 Code Pressure setting
  Valve pre-set at stated pressure (pressure pre-set range: 15- 300 bar)
 15/70 Valve not pre-set. Adjustable between 15 and 70 bar.
  71/150 Valve not pre-set. Adjustable between 71 and 150 bar.

 G G1/4 (BSP) thread
 U 9/16-18 UNF-2B thread
Ordering code
PLD6 —
Pressure
setting
Sealing
—
Connection
—
Ordering Information
7 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Borås, Sweden
Pressure Relief ValveCatalogue HY17-8701/UK
PLD130
A series of codes have been established to help customers to
specify the desired properties when ordering the PLD130 pres-
sure relief valve. The code is incorporated into the basic valve
designation as an identifying suffix, e.g. PLD130-150/20 (see
”Ordering code” below).
To make ordering easier, certain standard variants have been
given 10-digit ordering numbers, as detailed in the table below.
Ordering code
 Code Pressure-setting flow
 20 Pressure set at flow of 20 l/min through valve
 60 Pressure set at flow of 60 l/min through valve
 Code Pressure setting
  Valve pre-set at stated pressure (pressure pre-set range: 80-350 bar)
PLD130
Pressure
setting
flow
—
Pressure
setting
—
Ordering Information
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS
CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide
product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.
The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the system and components
and assuring that all performance, endurance, maintenance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met. The
user must analyze all aspects of the application, follow applicable industry standards, and follow the information concerning
the product in the current product catalog and in any other materials provided from Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized
distributors.
To the extent that Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors provide component or system options based upon data or
specifications provided by the user, the user is responsible for determining that such data and specifications are suitable and
sufficient for all applications and reasonably foreseeable uses of the components or systems.
Offer of Sale
Please contact your Parker representation for a detailed ”Offer of Sale”.
WARNING – USER RESPONSIBILITY
Valve designation   Ordering number
PLD130-80/20   8234 0130 08
PLD130-100/20   8234 0130 10
PLD130-125/20   8234 0130 12
PLD130-140/20   8234 0130 14
PLD130-160/20   8234 0130 16
PLD130-175/20   8234 0130 17
PLD130-190/20   8234 0130 19
PLD130-210/20   8234 0130 21
PLD130-230/20   8234 0130 23
PLD130-250/20   8234 0130 25
PLD130-280/20   8234 0130 28
PLD130-320/20   8234 0130 32
PLD130-350/20   8234 0130 35
Plastic cap for sealing  9120 0999 68
© 2010 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved. Catalogue HY17-8701/UK, POD, 12/2010, ZZ
Your local authorized Parker distributor
Parker Worldwide